THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA PRESIDENT'S OFFICE REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT MOROGORO MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

13th February, 2019

Invitation for Bids (IFB) For



Construction of gravity water Morogoro Municipal Council Supply scheme at Mindu Ward in

1. This Invitation for Bids follows the General Procurement Notice for this Project which appeared in Development Business, issue no. WB320-969/07 dated August 2007.

2. The Morogoro Municipal Council has received fund from Development Partners and the Government of United Republic of Tanzania towards implementation of Water Sector Development Programme (WSDP) and intends to apply portion of the funds to eligible payments under the contract for Construction of gravity water supply schemes at Mindu Ward in Morogoro Municipal Council.

3. The Morogoro Municipal Council now invites sealed bids from eligible Civil Works Contractors for Construction of Water Supply piped schemes for Mindu, Madaganya, Mikoroshini and Mkwajuni Hamlets.

Description of civil and magnitudes are as shown in table below

LOT NO.	BID. No	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QTY	ELIGIBLE CONTRACTORS
		Civil Works for Gravity Water Supply Scheme for Mindu Ward		Class IV and above
		i. Supply Materials and install pipes with associated fittings for gravity main		
		ii. Supply materials and install pipes with associated fittings for distribution network		
		iii. Supply materials and construct 200m ³ water storage tank on ground		
		iv. Construction of Domestic	20 Nos	

v. Supply and Construct break pressure tanks (BPT's)	3 Nos	
---	-------	--

4. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures specified in the Public Procurement Act, 2011 and the Public Procurement (Goods, Works, Non-Consultant Services and Disposal of Public Assets by Tender) Regulations 2013 and its amendments and are open to all eligible bidders.

5. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding documents at the office of the Municipal Director, Morogoro Municipal Council, P.O. Box 166, Morogoro, Tanzania. Telephone: +023 - 2614727, Fax +023 - 2614727 from 7:30am to 3:30pm on Monday to Friday inclusive except on public holidays.

6. Qualification requirements include: legal status of the bidder, proposed major equipments for carrying out the Civil Engineering works, qualifications and experience of key personnel for administration and execution of the contract, proposed sub-contractors and firms involved (if any) and sound financial status of the bidder(s).

7. All bids in one original plus two copies, properly filled in, and enclosed in plain envelopes, the outer cover shall be clearly marked: TENDER FOR (Construction of gravity Water Supply Schemes at Mindu Ward in Morogoro Municipal Council) LGA/079/2018-19/HQ/W/05 shall be submitted at or before 28th February, 2019 at 12:00 hrs local time. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend in person at the Council Hall-Morogoro Municipal Council

8. All bids shall be accompanied by a bid securing declaration form in the format provided in the biding documents.

9. All bids shall be addressed to the following address:

Tender Board Secretary Morogoro Municipal Council P.O. Box 166 Morogoro

10. It should be noted that, late bids, portions of bids, electronic bid, bid not received, bid not opened and not read out in public at the bid opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances.

11. The procuring entity is not bound/Obligated to accept the lowest/Highest bid or any of the bids

John K. Mgalula THE MUNICIPAL DIRECTOR MOROGORO MUNICIPAL COUNCIL